## MORTGAGE RECORD 75

50) 101			SAM, DO 'ST ONTH STATIONERY CO	FANSAS CITY NU 5214	
		•	State of Kansas I Douglas County ISS		
9			Ee it remembered, That on this 6th day of October A.D. 1925 before the undersigned C.E.Cory a Notary Public in and for the county and State aforesaid duly commissioned and qualified, personally came Roger E. Stanley and Katherine Stanley his wife, who are personally known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument of writing as greators and such persons duly and severally admomledged the execution of the same. In Webman Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my efficial seal the day		
			end year last written.	C.E.Cory	
			LS Commission expires Dec. 16, 1930.	Notary Public	
	-				
			From ASSIGNMENT		
	1	1	. Commerce Trust Co. To	Filed for record Oct. 20, 1928 At 11:05 A.M.	
			Ed. of Trustees Ottawa Univ.	1 pa E Wellman	
				Register of Deeds	
			Know All Men by these Freeents, That Commerce Trust Commany a corporation of Kansan City Missouri for value received does hereby cell, assign, transfer set over and convey unto The Board of Trusteer of Ottawa University of Ottawa, Kansar all of its right, title and interest of in and to that certain mortgage dated the first day of September, A.D. 1923 executed by Stubbs Land and Cattle Company to Commerce Trust Company and duly filed for necord in the office of the Register of Deads of Douglas County, Kansars on the 21st day of September, 1923 and duly recorded in Book 65 of Mortgages at page 11 together with the hotes, debts and claims by said mortgage, and the covenants contained therein. This assignment is executed to correct a former Assignment recorded Book 65 of mortgages at page 194 wherein the Assignee was named Ottawa University instead of The Board of Trustees of		
		•	Ottawa University.	as caused this instrument to be signed by its	
		a second	Attest:	Commerce Trust Company	
			George W. Denon Secretary.	By: Townley Culbertson	
-			Corp seal.	Vice President	
	- Contraction		State of Missouri I County of Jackson ISS		
U		Before me a Notary Public in and for said county and state on this 18th ds 1928 percentally appeared to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the me thereof, Commerce Frust Company to the foregoing instrument as its vice president, and to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed and as the free act and deed of said corporation, for the consideration, uses and purposes therein se acknowledged the execution of the same. In Witness Mareof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official se			
	year last above written.				
				Notary Public within and for Jackson	
			IS My commission expires	County, Missouri	
	0		From ASSIGNMENT Collins Mtg. Co. To	State of Kanzas Douglas Co. ss Filed for record Oct. 23, 1928 At 545 AM.	
			Equitable Life Assur. Soc.	Datellellman	
				Register of Deeds	
			mortgagee named in a certain mortgage executed by Felix: of March 1928 whom the following described real estate Southmest quarter of section thirty six (3 except a strip 33 fest wide described in d of the Register of Deeds of Douglas County Two (2) Township Fourteen (14) Range ninete 's deed recorded in Book 117 page 249 in the County, Kaneas, all Zast of the sixth Princ	in Douglas younty, Aaneas, to-sit 6) Township Thirteen (13) dange nineteen (19) sed recorded in Book 99 page 578 in the office , Kansse; also the northeast quarter of section en (19) except shout \$ of en are described in	
			less. and recorded in the Mortgage Record No. 75 on Page 345 Deeds of said County in consideration of the sum of Thi to it in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby eckno over and convey unto The Equitable Life Assurance Socie having it principal office in the City of New York, Coun administrators, successors or assigns, the above descri conveyed, the note, bond, debt and claim thereby secure- and to hold the same forever, subject, nevertheless, to mortgagee covenants that there is now owing and unpaid \$13,500.00 with interest. In Witness Whereof, the said Mortgagee has President and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed	rteen incisend rive hundred and no 100 bolners nedged does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set ty of the United States a New York corporation nty of New York, State of New York its heirs, bed mortgage deed, the real estate thereby d, and the covenants therein contained. To have conditions therein set forth. Add the seld n account of seid mortgage the principal sum of caused these presents to be signed by its	
	1			Collins Mortgage Company.	
				ByIM.H.Collins President	

đ

the

.

ŋ it

h 1 331

100000 1341

4

, i

0

1 -17